



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02200318 March 18, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E2Z37  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43616525201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 55 (US 19) - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$335,201.98	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$353,515.43	105.46%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$391,115.22	116.68%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$650,669.98	194.11%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02200318 March 18, 2020  
**District:** District 2  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Call Order:** 011  
**Counties:** TAYLOR

**Contract:** E2Z37  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 43616525201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR 55 (US 19) - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

(SR 55 (US 19) from BMP 26.500 to EMP 26.750) Drainage improvements, curb & gutter, guardrail, and other incidental construction on SR 55 (US 19). PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITWORK LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43616525201		(1.000) LS	26,587.00000	26,587.00	46,192.11000	46,192.11	35,936.24000	35,936.24
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43616525201		(90.000) DA (LS)	16,500.00000	16,500.00	11,450.17000	11,450.17	11,500.00000	11,500.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,080.000 ED	0.50000	540.00	0.39000	421.20	2.00000	2,160.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,400.000 ED	0.05000	270.00	0.16000	864.00	1.00000	5,400.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	1.00000	90.00	6.53000	587.70	12.00000	1,080.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	25.00000	4,500.00	15.68000	2,822.40	22.00000	3,960.00
0035 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		27.000 SY	10.00000	270.00	2.61000	70.47	25.00000	675.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z37

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		570.000 LF	6.00000	3,420.00	5.40000	3,078.00	3.00000	1,710.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		30.000 LF	5.00000	150.00	10.45000	313.50	20.00000	600.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	104.51000	104.51	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.650 AC	10.00000	16.50	1,187.62000	1,959.57	500.00000	825.00
0060 0107 2 MOWING		1.650 AC	10.00000	16.50	3,958.74000	6,531.92	1,200.00000	1,980.00
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43616525201		(0.550) AC (LS)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	30,875.76000	30,875.76	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		48.000 SY	36.00000	1,728.00	48.65000	2,335.20	55.00000	2,640.00
0075 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		5.300 CY	2,850.00000	15,105.00	1,615.30000	8,561.09	3,250.00000	17,225.00
0080 0425 1523 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, JBOT, <10'		1.000 EA	6,900.00000	6,900.00	12,044.15000	12,044.15	12,500.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z37

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		2.000 EA	8,850.00000	17,700.00	10,748.67000	21,497.34	15,000.00000	30,000.00
0090 0430175248 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 48"S/CD		570.000 LF	325.00000	185,250.00	272.13000	155,114.10	325.00000	185,250.00
0095 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		80.600 CY	100.00000	8,060.00	265.00000	21,359.00	175.00000	14,105.00
0100 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	120.00000	6,000.00	33.92000	1,696.00	125.00000	6,250.00
0105 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		39.000 SY	100.00000	3,900.00	73.13000	2,852.07	85.00000	3,315.00
0110 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		25.000 LF	65.00000	1,625.00	39.19000	979.75	100.00000	2,500.00
0115 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		29.000 LF	20.00000	580.00	13.06000	378.74	50.00000	1,450.00
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,642.000 SY	3.00000	7,926.00	2.35000	6,208.70	8.00000	21,136.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43616525201		(1.000) LS	15,217.98000	15,217.98	15,217.98000	15,217.98	15,217.98000	15,217.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z37

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$335,201.98</b>		<b>\$353,515.43</b>		<b>\$391,115.22</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$335,201.98</b>		<b>\$353,515.43</b>		<b>391,115.22</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z37

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>										
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43616525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43616525201		(90.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00						
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,080.000 ED	1.00000	1,080.00						
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,400.000 ED	1.00000	5,400.00						
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	15.00000	1,350.00						
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	30.00000	5,400.00						
0035 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		27.000 SY	100.00000	2,700.00						
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		570.000 LF	5.00000	2,850.00						
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		30.000 LF	50.00000	1,500.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z37

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00				
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1.650 AC	1,000.00000	1,650.00				
0060 0107 2 MOWING		1.650 AC	1,000.00000	1,650.00				
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43616525201		(0.550) AC (LS)	135,000.00000	135,000.00				
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		48.000 SY	200.00000	9,600.00				
0075 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		5.300 CY	6,500.00000	34,450.00				
0080 0425 1523 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'		1.000 EA	22,500.00000	22,500.00				
0085 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		2.000 EA	18,200.00000	36,400.00				
0090 0430175248 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 48"S/CD		570.000 LF	350.00000	199,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200318 March 18, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z37

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0430830 PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		80.600 CY	450.00000	36,270.00				
0100 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	150.00000	7,500.00				
0105 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		39.000 SY	100.00000	3,900.00				
0110 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		25.000 LF	500.00000	12,500.00				
0115 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		29.000 LF	100.00000	2,900.00				
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,642.000 SY	6.00000	15,852.00				
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43616525201		(1.000) LS	15,217.98000	15,217.98				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$650,669.98</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$650,669.98</b>				





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02200318    March 18, 2020    **Call Order:** 011    **Contract:** E2Z37

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*